

Press release

Stockholm 30 June 2008

Anders Karlsson new Chief Risk Officer of Carnegie

Anders Karlsson has been appointed as new Chief Risk Officer of D. Carnegie & Co AB.

Anders Karlsson worked most recently at Swedbank, where he was Chief Risk Officer since 2004. Anders Karlsson has held various management positions within Swedbank since 1999 and his previous experiences include Volvo Car Finance in Brussels and Handelsbanken in Stockholm. Anders Karlsson has a degree from the Stockholm School of Economics.

Anders Karlsson will be part of Carnegie's Group Management and he will assume his position on 1 October 2008.

For further information, please contact:

Mikael Ericson, President and CEO, +46 (0)8-676 88 00 Andreas Koch, Head of Communications and Investor Relations, +46 (0)73 417 86 39

This information is such that D.Carnegie AB must disclose in accordance with the Securities and Clearing Operations Act. The information was submitted for publication on 30 June 2008 at 13.00 CET.

Carnegie is a leading independent investment bank with Nordic focus. Carnegie provides value-added services in securities brokering, investment banking, asset management, and private banking, as well as pension advisory services to institutions, corporations and private clients. Carnegie has approximately 1,100 employees in eight countries and is listed on the Nordic Exchange.

D. CARNEGIE & CO AB (publ)

SE - 103 38 Stockholm Västra Trädgårdsgatan 15 Telephone: +46 8 676 88 00